
COMMISSION . ;^^,,,,
""iiji^,

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT //
OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTED, ^

"';"'"":i^/.n
'" !:thiL;: . ..

October 28,2024 '"^///%^

FILE WITH SECRETAItY OF STATE
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

A. Name of Committee: AFRICAN AMERICAN DEMOCRATIC CAUCUS^FKS

Address: PO BOX 5683

City and Zip Cock: TOPEKA, 66605: : ; . : : .. !

This is a (check one): . Party Committee w Political Committee

B. Checfe only if appropriate; _Amended Filing _Temiination Report

C. Summary (cQvering the period from July 26,2024 through October 24, 2024)

1 Cash on hand at beginamg of period ...... ...............................................»^^ _1354.68

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)........................................ _270-€0

3. CashavailabIefhisperiod(AddLines I and 2)..................... _1624.68

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disburs^e^ ...................... , :' , :11'., ^ r ^

5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract yne 4 icom 3).......................................... , T0^1

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B)

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D)

D. "I declare that this report, mehidiag any accompanying sefaedules and statements, hasheenexammedbyme
and to the best of my knowledge and beUefis true, correct and complete. I tuiderstand that the intentional
failure to file this document or iatenttonaUy filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor.^

10/25/2024
Date Signatyffe;fof Treasurer

GEC Form 2024



SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

AFRICAN AMERICAN DEMOCRATIC CAUCUS

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date
Name and Address

of Contributor

Karen Cayce

Elizabeth Bishop

Lee Moore

John Nave

Barbara Ikerd

Shanna Henry

Beryl New

Valerie Billingsley

Shana Bolton

Glenda Overstreet

Donation Jar

Occupation of
Individual Giving More

Than $150

Check
Appropriate Box

Cash

•

•

•

•

Check

•

•

•

Loan E funds
Other

•

•

•

Amount of

Cash, Check,

Loan or Other

Receipt

$15.00

$15.00

$20.00

$15.00

$15.00

$15.00

$15.00

$15.00

$15.00

$30.00

$100.00

$270.00
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