	COMMISSION	RECEIVED					
	RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT	OCT 28 200					
	OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEE vorm	≈ - ∠U24 Mentel c					
	RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEE vorm October 28, 2024	thics Commissi					
	FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS						
4 .	Name of Committee: AFRICAN AMERICAN DEMOCRATIC CAUCUS OF KS						
	Address: PO BOX 5683						
	City and Zip Code: TOPEKA, 66605						
	This is a (check one): Party Committee Political Comm	nittee					
в.	Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Termination R	eport					
с.	Summary (covering the period from July 26, 2024 through October 24, 2024) 1. Cash on hand at beginning of period	1354.68					
	2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)	270.00					
	3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)	1624.68					
	4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)	0.00					
	5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)						
	6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B)						
	7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D)						
D.	"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has be and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misde	that the intentional					
	0/25/2024 Lerry L Crowder						
Dat	e Signature of Treasurer						
		EC Form 2024					

SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

AFRICAN AMERICAN DEMOCRATIC CAUCUS

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More Than \$150	Check Appropriate Box			Amount of Cash, Check,	
Date			Cash	Check	Loan	<u>E funds</u> Other	Loan or Other Receipt
	Karen Cayce		~				\$15.00
	Elizabeth Bishop		~				\$15.00
	Lee Moore		~				\$20.00
	John Nave		~				\$15.00
	Barbara Ikerd			~			\$15.00
*	Shanna Henry			~			\$15.00
	Beryl New			~			\$15.00
	Valerie Billingsley					~	\$15.00
	Shana Bolton					~	\$15.00
	Glenda Overstreet					~	\$30.00
	Donation Jar						\$100.00
	Subtotal This Page		1	1	1	1	\$270.00

Page _____ of _____